	Paper No Date: December 5, 2013
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEM	MARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APP	EAL BOARD
DDV Compaction	
RPX Corporation Petitioner	
V.	
VirnetX, Inc. and Science Application Internat Patent Owner	ional Corporation
Case No. IPR2014-00177	
Patent 7,418,504	

## PETITIONER RPX CORPORATION'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



## PETITIONER RPX CORPORATION'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner, RPX Corporation, having a principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105, hereby appoints the following additional practitioner as its representative to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-identified petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 7,418,504.

Oliver R. Ashe, Jr., Esq. Registration No. 40,491 **ASHE, P.C.** 11440 Isaac Newton Sq. North Suite 210 Reston, VA 20190

Tel.: (703) 467-9001 Fax: (703) 467-9002

E-mail: oashe@ashepc.com

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of Petitioner, RPX Corporation.

Respectfully submitted,

December 5, 2013

Name: Paul M. Saraceni Title: Senior Vice President

**RPX** Corporation



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the paper entitled "PETITIONER RPX CORPORATION'S POWER OF ATTORNEY" was served this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2013, by Federal Express overnight delivery service, on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Joseph E. Palys Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 11955 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190-5675 Phone: (571) 203-2700

Fax: (202) 408-4400

E-mail: joseph.palys@finnegan.com

Naveen Modi Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Telephone: (202) 408-4065

Facsimile: (202) 408-4400

E-mail: naveen.modi@finnegan.com

December 5, 2013

/Gregory M. Howison, Reg. #30646/ Gregory M. Howison Reg. #30646

